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Half Yearly Examination - 2024

Teaching Plan
Class . Seven EU+ BM

Subject : English
Mahfuza Khanom Mou

Syllabus

1. Chapter1- A dream school

2.Chapter 2: Playing with the words
3.Chapter-3: If

&.Chapter &. The frog and the Ox
5.Chapter-5: Have you filled a bucket today?
6.Chapter 6. A good reader

7.Chapter-7: Using verbs easily

8.Chapter-8: Heroes of Bengal

**Literary Terms: protagonist, antagonist, theme,
stanza, character, POV

**Theme of Poem

**Grammar:

1.affixation : suffix, prefix, synonym, antonym
2.Parts of speech

3.Verb

4. Adjective

5. Degree of Adjectives

6. Irreqular Adjectives

7. Adverb

8. Conjunction

Writing: Paragraph

1. Your Dream School 2. Your Birthday Surprise
3. Chocolates 4. Water
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Summative Assessment

Marks Distribution

1. Word meaning, Make Sentence.............. 1X5=05
2. F/B. s 1X5=05
. QA 1X5=05

4. Theme Of POEM.........ceeneeeeseeressenrieens 1X5=05
5. Literary terms........iinnenne. 2.5X2=05
6. Grammar (any five).........ceceneeceeens 5X5=25
7. Paragraph Writing ... 1X10=10

Continuous Assessment

BOOR WOPK-......couvernerencrirserinecisssisnesssnsssssssssssessanes 10
ClaSS WOPK-......couvererrncriierineesisssinsessnessssssssssenes 05

HOME WOPR-.......ooevererinceiieniesiienisssssnsssssssssssesens 05
ClasSS TSE .....ouuvvrmcrrrcrrrerrierrnsrisnensssesssssssssessassssane 05
Class performance..............ecvessennnne. 05
Project,presentation.............sniinninnnn, 10
TOLAL ... oo 40

Sl No | Day & Date Lesson

1 5/2/24 Monday Activity 1.1 reading.exercise, pg-1

2 6/2/24- Tuesday Activity 1.2 - Table, pg- 2

3 7/2/24- Wednesday | Activity 1.3, a Oream School,reading, 1.4 synonym table, pg-
34,5

4 8/2/24- Thursday Activity 1.5,1.6 similarities and dissimilarities of Oream
School. pg- 5.6
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5 11/2/24 Sunday Activity 1.7, 1.8 Discussion on Project work pg-6 7

6 12/2/24-Monday Group making, project work,

7 13/2/24 Tuesday Project 1- A Dream School, presentation

8 15/2/26- Thursday | experience -2, playing with the word, Activity -2.1, picture
description, question answers. Grammar: Affixation - Suffix,
Prefix, pg- 8.9,10

9 18/2/24- Sunday Granmar: Affixation - Suffix, Prefix,synonym, antonym.
Activity : 2.3,2.4,2.5, pg- 11,12,13,14,15

10 19/2/24-Monday Granmar: Affixation - Suffix, Prefix,synonym, antonym.
Activity : 2.7,2.9,2.10, pg-17,18,19,20

11 20/2/24Tuesday Experience no- 3, Activity- 3.1 - If, reading.
pg: 21,

12 22/2/24 -Thursday | Experience no- 3, Activity- 3.2- If, reading,
Activity 3.3- poem- If, Reading, W/M, synonym table,
activity- 3.4, pg-22,23,24

13 25/2/26-Sunday activity : 3.4- literary terms- stanza, theme.
Activity 3.5 - £/B pg- 25,26

14 27/2/24 Tuesday Experience no- 3, Activity- 3.6 - If, memorize definition of
theme with explanation. £/8, pg-26,27

15 28/2/26G-Wednesday | Activity -3.7- poem -love between brothers and sisters,
W/ M, theme, pg-27

16 29/2/24- Thursday | poem- five things, truth
W/ M, €xplanation of the theme. Glossary,pg-27,28

17 3/3/24 Sunday feedback of poems and theme

18 4/3/24-Monday experience -&, activity 4.1,the frog and the Ox -Parts of
speech, pg- 29,30

19 5/3/26-Tuesday parts of speech activity- identification of parts of speech
4.2, the frog in the Ox.

20 6/3/2G-Wednesday | activity 4.3 reading the story, synonym table
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pg-31,32,33

21 7/3/264-Thursday activity 4.4 &.5 adjectives, degree of adjectives
Activity 4.6,pg-3%,35

22 10/3/24-Sunday degree of adjectives,activity 4.7 4.8, pg-35,36

23 11/3/24-Monday irregular adjectives,activity -4.9,4.10 picture description
using adjectives- Abir's family, pg-36,37,38,39

24 12/3/24 Tuesday Activity ¢.11, Your family,
Presentation on your family with the poster.

25 13/3/24-Wednesday | experience 5 - have you filled a bucket today? activity 5.1
5.2, 5.3 Reading the story - My birthday surprise.
Paragraph : My birthday Surprise, write & learn

26 14/3/24-Thursday | activity 5.4- literary terms - character antagonist,
protagonist, narration, setting, POU,Central Theme, pg-41,42

27 18/3/24-Monday activity 5.5, 5.6- literary terms - character antagonist,
protagonist, narration, setting, POU,Central Theme,pg-43,44

28 19/3/24-Tuesday activity 5.7 -have you filled a bucket today, story reading,
word meaning -5.8,True/False- activity 5.9,pg -45,46,47

29 20/3/26G-Wednesday | activity 5.10 £/8 with antonyms, activity 5.11, 5.12, pg-
48,49,50

30 21/3/24 Thursday | feedback of the literary terms, activity 5.13 & Paragraphs

31 24/3/24- Sunday experience 6- a good reader- activity 6.1,6.2 synonyms, pg-
51- 55

32 25/3/24 -Monday experience 6- a good reader - activity 6.3, Table, reading,
pg- 56

33 16/4/26- Tuesday activity 6.3,6.4 reading + £/8, pg-57,58

34 17/4/2GWednesday | activity 6.5 grammar - contextual clues, pg -59

35 18/4/24- Thursday | activity 6.6- £/8 with contextual clues.pg- 59,60

36 21/64/24 Sunday Activity -6.7, 6.8 table bookwork.pg-61,62
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37 22/4/24 Monday Activity 6.9, Text- 1, Chocolate, pg.62
Paragraph : Chocolate

38 23/4/26G- Tuesday CT-2

39 24/4/24-Wednesday | Activity 6.9, Text- 2, Water, pg-63
Paragraph : Water

40 25/4/24-Thursday | Activity 6.9, Text- 3, Robot,Text-¢ Don't Panic, pg-64,65

41 28/64/26-Sunday Activity 6.9, Text- 5, Cheetahs and Lion, pg- 66
Glossary: 6 pg-173

42 29/4/24 Monday Experience -1, Activity 7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4-Kinds of
verbs. Pg - 67- 69

43 30/64/26 -Tuesday activity: 7.5 identification of verbs,table, pg- 70

44 2/5/24 Thursday Activity 7.6, Use of Adverbs, Identify Adverbs. pg-
71-75

45 5/5/24 - Sunday Experience '8 Activity 8.1,8.2,8.3 - Preposition.
pg-76,77

46 6/5/24-Monday Activity - 8.5,8.6 Conjunctions & uses.pg- 78,79

47 7/5/24-Tuesday Activity 8.7, 8.8 identify conjunction &
preposition, pg-80,81

48 8/5/24-Wednesday | activity: 8.9, 8.10, 8.11 Use of preposition &
conjunction. pg- 82,83

49 9/5/24-Thursday Revision- Experience 1,2 all acitivites & glossary

50 12/5/26-Sunday Revision- €xperience 3,4, all activities & glossary

51 13/5/24-Monday Revision- €xperience 5,6 all acitivites & glossary

52 14/5/2G Tuesday Revision- Experience 7,8 all acitivites & glossary

53 15/5/24-Wednesday | Discussion on Half Yearly Question pattern /

Demo Test of Half Yearly €xam
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54

16/5/24-Thursday

Discussion on Half Yearly Question pattern /
Demo Test of Half Yearly €xam

\YAA Edit with WPS Office
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South point school & college
Teaching plan of class :VII-BM-Bakul
MD.AZIMUL INAM
WORKING DAYS-27
REVISION CLASS-4
C.T-2
TOTAL CLASS-21

SN WLIF- AFI2R(1-13)
T WYIT- RIMMNO(14-53)

O WIIT- (P 3 RIS <1y
- FIAMNG A IET, SIS0, STFF, VAT (SAISHS, 5T NI, AT ARR(55-65)

82 ST~ (ATLEATF)

YA ZAMNTI(84-103)

CLASS | DATE & DAYS TEACHING TOPIC

NO

1 5-2-24
7-2-24

3 8-2-24

4 12-2-24

5 15-2-24

6 19-2-24

7 22-2-24

8 4-3-24

9 6-3-24

10 7-3-24

11 11-3-24

12 13-3-24

13 14-3-24

14 17-4-24

15 | 18-4-24

16 22-4-24

17 24-4-24

18 | 25-4-24

19 | 29-4-24

20 | 30-4-24

21 | 2-5-24

22 | 6-5-24




23 8-5-24
24 9-5-24
25 13-5-24
26 15-5-24
27 16-5-24
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